City of Plainwell

Brad Keeler, Mayor Lori Steele, Mayor Pro Tem Todd Overhuel, Council Member Roger Keeney, Council Member Randy Wisnaski, Council Member



Department of Administration Services

211 N. Main Street Plainwell, Michigan 49080 Phone: 269-685-6821 Fax: 269-685-7282

Web Page Address: www.plainwell.org

City of Plainwell

The City of Plainwell appreciates the patience and understanding our community has extended to us throughout the past 10 weeks. With Governor Whitmer's new executive order 220-110 she has ended her Stay Home, Stay Safe order for Michigan residents and is allowing businesses to resume operations with some restrictions in place.

While limited restrictions are in place, we are eager to provide the best possible service to our residents. When venturing out, please remember that precautions are necessary, such as wearing a mask, maintaining 6 feet of distance from others, or businesses reducing occupancy. The City of Plainwell hopes that all residents and visitors comply with the CDS's recommendations so that we can all safely enjoy our Island City.

To exercise caution, we request residents continue to utilize the drop box, telephone, email and online services when possible. For services that must be made in person, please be aware that safety precautions and restrictions will be in effect for the foreseeable future. These restrictions include but are not limited to:

- Meetings with staff will be by appointment only
- Individuals medically able to tolerate wearing a mask will be required to do so

The City of Plainwell will continue to evaluate options for office operations and public meetings as additional information and further guidance is provided by the state.

Thank you for your continued cooperation and patience during this unprecedented time.